
KEL:SH:SE

To,

The l\4anagerCorporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

lstFloor, P J Towers
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500240

Subject: Audited Financial Results forthe Quarler and Year ended 31d March, 2022.

Dear Sir/l\,4adam,

This is to inform you that the Board oI Directors of the Company at its meeting held today 25s May 2022., inter-alia, approved/took

on record the following:

1. Audited Financial Results for ihe quarter and year ended 31"r|\.4arch 2022

2. Auditors' Report on Audited Financial Results forthe quarter and year ended 3f il\4arch 2022.

ln terms of the provrsions of Regulation 30 (read with Part A of Schedule lll) and 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, please

ilnd enclosed the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31d March 2022, along with Audit Report.

The audit reports are submitted with unmodified opinion (free from any qualificaiions) and a declaration to that effect is enclosed.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

Fot Knetic Engineering Linited

,y
Conpany Secrctery and Compliance
Menbership No, ACS 57832

Oatei2suay 2022

KlNETIC ENGINEERING LTD

HEAD OFFICE:

D-1 Block, 18/2,MIDC, Chinchwad,
FACTORY:

Nagar-Daund Road,
At ^^A^^d^r A4 Ar\n.4

CONTACT:

+9720 66142049
r^^^^^, t( ih6ti^lh.l i. 

^^m

l

CELEBRAT'NG 50 YEARS OF K'NETIC

Mundrc
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KINETIC ENGINEERING TIMITED

Regd Office:D-1Block, plot No.18/2, MIDC, chinchwad, Pune - 411019

Website : www.kinet cindia.com Tel. Ph. : +91-20-66142049 Fax No. | +91-20-6642OaAlA9

CIN : 135912MH1970P1C014819

STATEMENT OF AUDTTED FINANCIAL RESUI.TS FORTHE QUARTER ENDEDANDYEAR ENOED 31St MARCH,2O22

lRs. ln Lakhs

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Quarterended Fina ncial Year (12 Months)

March 31

zoz2

Dec 31

202t
March 31

202L

March 31

2022

March 31

207L

Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Other

Totallncome (1+z)

Profit / (Loss)before tax (3-4)

Tax Expenses

(a) current Tax

(b) Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

Profit / (Loss)aftertax (5-6)

OtherComprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

(i)Re-measurement of the net defined
benefit plan

(ii) lncomeTax Effect

Total Other Comprehensive lncome

To tal compre he nsive lncomerorthe period (7+8)

Paid-up Equity share capital
(Face value Rs.10 per share)

Earnings per equity Share

{al Basic

Revenue from Operations
(a) NetSales / lncome from operations

{b) Other Operating lncome

Total Reven ue from Operations (a + b)

Expenses

(a) cost of materials consumed
(b) changes in inventories offinished goods,

work-in-progress and stock in-trade

(c) Employee benefits expenses
(d) Finance costs
(e) Depreciation and arnorusatron expenses
(f) other expenses

Iotal Expenses

3,307

3

3,310

3342

1,813

15

462
156

160

716
3,324

58

58

5

5

53

\470

0.34

2,477

5

2,882

90

2,972

7,180

(28e)

490

171
155

656

2,963

9

9

5

5

13

L,771

0.08

3,156

31

3,193

80

3,273

1,818

(170)

476
165

164

591

1,L43

129

3

133

L,777

0.75

129

72,742
15

L2,LS6

279

12,435

6,9ss

(s46)

1,973

6s8
647

2,672
12,299

136

136

18

1a

154

1,870

0.82

8,343
44

8,387

317

a,7ot

4,452

(100)

1,738
644
678

1,914

9,326

(623)

(623)

12

(6111

1,771

{3.4s1

!2

(b) Diluted 0.34 0.08 0.7s 0.82 (3.4s)

1 The above Audited FinancialResults for the quarter ended and financialyear eoded March 31, 2022 have been reviewed bythe Audit
Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors attheir respe€tive meetin8s held on 25th May, 2022.

2 The company is operating,n single segment.

3 Delerred TaxAsset rn respect ofcarfled forward losses is recognized to the extent ofOeferred Tax Liability.

4 Figures forthc previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary/ to conform to current period's presentation

For and on behalfo{ Board oI Directors

25th May,2022

Uolr{ .,- 2 z oS z9 oo AIr,lx l+g 6 3



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND I,IABLITIES AS AT 31 ST MARCH, 2022
( Rs.ln Lakhs)

Sr. Particulars
As at

March3,.,2022
As at

March 31,2021

Audited Audited

1)
a)

b)
c)

d)

e)
f)

2l
a)

b)

c)

d)

A.
a)

b)

B.

1)
a)

b)

c)

2l
a)

b)
c)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant & Equipments
Capital work-in-progress
Other lntangible Assets

FinancialAssets
(i) lnvestments
(ii) Others
Deferred Tax Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

Current assets
lnventories
FinancialAssets
(i)lnvestments
(ii)Trade receivables
(iii)Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above
(v) Loans
(vi)Others
Current Tax Assets(Net)
Other current assets

AL ASSETS

EqUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Share Capital

Other Equity

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
Provisions
Other Non-Current Liabilities

6,860
-0
4

46r
445

70

7,242
0
3

560
445

93
7,839 8,344

3,592

3,053
16
72
4
4

47
409

2,997

0
2,778

15
72

4
10
39

368
7,730 6,155

14.969 14_S00

7,870
-597

1,717
-1,000

7,274 777

1,826
272

1.O47

3,640
392

1)44
5,139 5,276

3,130
4,704

414
519
1)\

2,933
4,055

549
607
310

8,557 8,453

14 q6g 14.s00

Place:- Pune

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

DIN:00332204Datei May 25,2022

t



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE GASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED March 31,2022

(Rs ln Lakhs)

Sr. Particulars
Year ended

March3t,2022
Year ended

March 31, 2021

Audited Audited
A.

B.

c.

D.

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Profit / (Loss) for the year

Adiustment For :

Depreciation
lnterest & Finance charges (Net)

Dividend Received

Profit (-) / Loss (+) on sale of Assets

Operative Profit before working Capital Changes

Adjustment for net change in:

Trade and Other Receivables

lnVentories
Trade & other payables

Cash generated from operations

Direct Taxes

Net Cash Generated from operating activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment and lntangible Assets

Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment and lntangible Assets

Sale of lnvestment (Net)

Dividend received

Interest Received

Net Cash Generated/(Used) in investing activities

CASH FLOW IROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from LonB Term Borrowings

Proceeds from Short Term Borrowings

lssue of Equity Shares

Interest and Financial Charges paid

Net cash Generated,/(Used) in financing activities

Net change in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+c)

cash and cash Equivalents (Openint)

Cash and cash Equivalents (Closing)

154

647
445

(s)

(13)

L,224

(37s)

(601)

(es)

157

(2)

(511)

678
477

(4)

(6)

474

(31e)

(13)

(183)

(41)

172
155 7L

(318)

99

5

5

(1es)

8

4

8

(L271 (174

(e8)

797

348

l47sl

(87)

557

(4241

(28) 46

1

15

16

(s8)

?3

15

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

For Kinetic Limited

) (>-th/
./t, ,

Place: Pune

Date : May 25, 2022

Director)

n-c

DIN:



PAWAN JAIN AND ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Independent Auditor's Report on the Results of the Companv for
the quarter and vear ended March 31, 2O22 pursuant to

33 of

To,
Board of Directors,
Kinetic Engineerlng Llmited.

We have Audited the accompanying financial results of KINETIC
ENGINEERING LIMITED for the quarter ended 31st Marc}r 2022 attached
herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2O15 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD lFACl6212016 dated
Sth July, 2016. The quarterly financial results are the derived frgures between
the Audited figures for the year ended March 31,2022 and the published year-
to-date figures up to December 31, 2021, being the end of the previous quarter
of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review. This
statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been
approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our
Audit.

The financial results for the quarter ended March 3 1, 2022 have been prepared
on the basis of the interim financial statements for the nine-month period
ended December 31, 2027, tlne Audited financial statements for the year ended
March 31, 2022 and the relevalt requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2O 15 as
amended, are the responsibility of the Company's management and have been
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. The interim linancial
information for the nine-month period ended December 3l, 2021 and the
Audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been
prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules
issued thereunder, respectively and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financia,l results based on

our review of such interim financial information and Audit of the frnancial
statements as at and for the year ended March 31,2022.

We conducted our Audit in accordance with the Auditing standards generally
accepted in India. Those staldards require that we plan and perform the Audit
to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are

Address: 302, Trade Net Buitding, Next to Phoenix Market City, Vimannagar Corner, Pune - 4

Requirementsl Regulations. 2O 15.

Emai[:accounts@pawanjainandassociates.com Phone:7276010788 Whatsapp:



'TXJ#|#1,Hi,111fi:

material misstatement(s). An Audit includes examining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts disclosed in the financial Results. An Audit
also includes assessing the accounting principles used and the significant
estimates made by management. We believe that our Audit provides reasonable
basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us these quarterly and year to date financial results:

(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Reguiations,
2O15 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFDlFACl62l2Ol6 dated 5th
July, 2O16 in this regard; and

(ii) give a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Indian
Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India of the net proht and Other Comprehensive Income and
other financial information for the year ended March 3l,2O22.

For PAWAN JAIN AND ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

M. No.: O329OO
Date: 25ft May 2022
Place: Pune

UDIN: zzo329 0o Af,r,lx (qq363

Reg. No_: lq7a67W

WAN JAIN

Page l2



KEL:SH:SE

To,

The l\/lanager-Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited

lstFloor, PJTowers
Fo(, [4umbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500240

Limited

Dateiz' May 2022

Subject; Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3Xd) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir[,4adam,

ln-terms of the second proviso to Regulation 33(3Xd) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015,
l, 4inkya Firodia, Ivlanaging Director and Chief Financial Officer of Kinetic Engineering Limited, having its Registered Office
at Kinetic lnnovation Park, D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, H K Firodia [/arg, N4lDC, Chinchwad pune - 411019, lndia, liereby declare
that the_Statutory AuditoIs of the Company, Pawan Jain and Associates (FRN:0107867W) have issued an Audit neport with
unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the qua(er and year ended 3'1st March, 20i2.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Kinetic Engineering

DIN:0033220

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD

tt r ,.)l*

HEAD OFFICE:

D-1 Block, 78/2, MIDC, Chinchwad,
Pu ne, Maha rashtr a 4LLO!9

FACTORY:

Nagar-Daund Road,

Ahmednagar 4t4OOl

CONTACT:

+9720 66142049
www. Kineticlnd ia.com

@finEnc
CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF KINETIC

Gll{ : t35912ilH1970P[C014819'

For M/s Pawan Jain & Associates
Chartered Accountants


